received an investment grade rating from a SEC-registered agency. 

5 Investment Policy and Investment Outlets 

5.1 The Fund shall: 

5.1.1  invest a maximum of 100% of its total assets in high quality money market 
instruments with a minimum tenor of 30 (Thirty) days and a maximum tenor of 365 
(Three Hundred and Sixty-Five) days; a minimum of 25% in short term debt 
instruments issued or guaranteed by the Government; a minimum of 20% of the 

struments; and a minimum of 30% in other 
money market securities. 

Proposed Asset Classes Asset Allocation (%) Range (%) 

Short Term Government Securities 60% +/- 20